that the Inferences you drew are false. In

your letter of April 10 you evade tho issue,
but I assume that you have been imposed
upon.

YoU say that the firm sells Pears’ soap at

5 cents per cake, and that it did not Sell at

a loss.

Now, I will buy- twenty-five thousand

dollars’ ($25,000) worth at 6 cents per cake;
this willthen afford the firm $5,000 profit.

Further, when this purchase is made, I

will give such an order for advertising to

the Inter Ocean as shall make It worth while

to have started the discussion.

If the source of information upon which